## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
IPXI Holdings, LLC [11/22/2			11/22/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	IPXI TECHNOLO	GIES, LLC				
Street Address:	200 W. Madison S	st., 37th Floor				
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60606					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Property Ty	/ре	Number				
Property Ty Application Number:		Number   53814				
	129					
Application Number:	129	53814				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (312)832-47 be sent via US Mail	53814 00 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (312)832-47 be sent via US Mail 312-832-450	53814 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (312)832-47 <i>international of the sent via US Mail</i> 312-832-450 scunninghan	53814 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 n@foley.com	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (312)832-47 be sent via US Mail 312-832-450 scunninghan Scott R. Kas	53814 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)832-47 be sent via US Mail 312-832-450 scunninghan Scott R. Kas 321 N. Clark	53814 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 n@foley.com oar - Foley & Lardner LLP	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)832-47 be sent via US Mail 312-832-450 scunninghan Scott R. Kas 321 N. Clark Chicago, ILL	53814 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 n@foley.com bar - Foley & Lardner LLP St., Ste. 2800	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)832-47 (312)832-47 (312-832-450) scunninghan Scott R. Kas 321 N. Clark Chicago, ILL NUMBER:	53814 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 n@foley.com bar - Foley & Lardner LLP St., Ste. 2800 INOIS 60654	\$40.00			

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IPXI Holdings, LLC, of 200 W. Madison St., 37th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606, (hereinafter "Assignor") is an owner of the following U. S. Patent Applications, PCT Applications and international applications, and the invention(s) relating to:

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRADING EXCHANGE AND A METHOD FOR TRADING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/672,324	Filed: April 18, 2005
PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US2006/014285	Filed: April 17, 2006
Japanese Patent Application No.: JP 2008-507763	Filed: April 17, 2006
European Patent Application No.: 06750348.2	Filed: April 17, 2006
Hong Kong Patent Application No.: 08102132.7	Filed: April 17, 2006
U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/405,166	Filed: April 17, 2006
U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/355,530	Filed: January 16, 2009
U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/749,051	Filed: March 29, 2009
PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US2009/038883	Filed: March 31, 2009

WHEREAS IPXI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 200 West Madison, 37th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said applications for Letters Patent listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said applications for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said applications to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions as may be requested.

Page 1 of 2

.

## PATENT REEL: 025544 FRAME: 0222

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

**IPXTHOLDINGS LLC** 

Date: November 22, 2010

Date:

Date:

,,,,
$\mathcal{A}$
By: Mathenbell
Name Gerard N. Pannekoek Title: President/CEO
······································

Witness:	s:		
, ·	•		
Witness:			

State of ILLINOIS)

) ss.

County of C O O K)

On this  $\underline{33}$  day of  $\underline{Maxember}$ ,  $20 \underline{10}$ , before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL	MX Chunard
M L CHUINARD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/14/439.C	Notary Public mmission Expires: $\frac{4/14/1.3}{14/1.3}$

CHIC\_5100326.1

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 025544 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 12/28/2010**